



\$~11

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 665/2022 & I.A. 17488-89/2022
BASANT KUMAR JAIN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Sudhir Naagar, Adv.

versus

ANUJA HOODA JAIN & ANR.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Abhay Dixit, Adv. for D-1.
Mr.Manu Padalia, Adv. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

18.04.2023

1. The learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that unfortunately the plaintiff has expired. He submits that he shall be moving an appropriate application to bring on record the Legal Heirs of the plaintiff.
2. List before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 1st August, 2023.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

APRIL 18, 2023/rv