



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 665/2022**

BASANT KUMAR JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Manohar Nagar, Mr.
Kketan Rohilla and Ms.
Mrinalini Dayal, Advs.

versus

ANUJA HOODA JAIN & ANR.Defendants

Through: Ms. Risha Dixit, Adv. for
D-1 (through VC).
D-2 in person.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

15.07.2024

%

Case file received from the court of Sh. Devender
Kumar Garg, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) by way
of transfer in terms of office order signed by learned
Registrar (Original) on 28.06.2024.

**I.A. No. 23184/2023 (by defendant no.1 u/S 151 of CPC
for condonation of delay of 09 days in filing written
statement)**

1. Reply of plaintiff is on record. Rejoinder be filed
positively within a week.
2. List for arguments on 03.09.2024.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 15, 2024/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any