



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 665/2022**

BASANT KUMAR JAINPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shobhit Jain and Ms.
Rajshree Singh, Advs.

versus

ANUJA HOODA JAIN & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhay Dixit and Ms.
Risha Dixit, Advs. for D-1
D-2 in person

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **19.05.2025**

**I.A. No. 23184/2023 (by defendant no.1 u/S 151 of CPC
for condonation of delay of 09 days in filing written
statement)**

1. Pleadings are complete. Settlement efforts made.
There are chances of settlement in the instant matter.
Previous cost undertaken to be paid today.
2. Re-notify the matter for settlement on 29.05.2025 at
2.00 pm.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 19, 2025/cd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any