



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 665/2022**
BASANT KUMAR JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sudhir Naagar and Mr. Piyush
Aggarwal, Advocates. (through VC)
Ms Suman Jain (substituted) in person

versus

ANUJA HOODA JAIN & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Manu Padalia, Adv. for D-2
Mr. Abhay Dixit, Adv. for
D1

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK DABAS
(DHJS)

% **ORDER**
04.09.2025

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on 26.09.2025.

Reader a/w
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 4, 2025