



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 665/2022**
BASANT KUMAR JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sudhir Naagar and
Mr. Akhil Gusain,
Advocates.

versus

ANUJA HOODA JAIN & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Harish, Advocate for
D1.
D2/Mr. Gaurav Kumar
Jain in person.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)

ORDER
16.01.2026

%

CS(OS) 665/2022

1. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time for filing replication.
2. The same be filed within the time granted by Hon'ble court vide order dated 22.12.2025.
3. Re-notify on 30.03.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 16, 2026/anj