



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 665/2022

BASANT KUMAR JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sudhir Naagar & Mr. Akhil
Gusain, Advs. with plaintiff in
person.

versus

ANUJA HOODA JAIN & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhay Dixit, Adv. for D1
with D-1 in person.
D2/Mr. Gaurav Kumar Jain in
person.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

30.03.2026

%

CS(OS) 665/2022

1. As per office note, Written Statement filed by defendant no.1 is already on record.
2. Defendant no.2 has not filed any Written Statement till date.
3. As per office note, Replication filed by plaintiff has been returned under office objections.
4. Counsel for plaintiff undertakes to do the needful within one week.
5. Re-notify on 24.04.2026 for completion of pleadings.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 30, 2026/ab