



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 665/2022**

BASANT KUMAR JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

ANUJA HOODA JAIN & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr Sudhir Naagar and Mr Akhil
Gusain, Advocates for Applicant in
I.A 10197/2026

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **15.04.2026**

**THIS MATTER HAS BEEN HEARD THROUGH VIDEO-
CONFERENCING**

I.A. 10197/2026

List before the Joint Registrar on 24.04.2026, the date already fixed.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 15, 2026

Rahul