



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 665/2022

BASANT KUMAR JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sudhir Naagar & Mr. Akhil
Gusain, Advs.

versus

ANUJA HOODA JAIN & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhay Dixit & Ms. Risha
Dixit, Advs. for D1 with D-1 in
person.
D2/Mr. Gaurav Kumar Jain in
person.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

24.04.2026

%

1. Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.
2. List before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed i.e.
28.04.2026.

Reader to

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 24, 2026/ab