



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 665/2022 & I.A. 17488/2022, I.A. 17489/2022, I.A.
10197/2026, I.A. 11832/2026

BASANT KUMAR JAINPlaintiff

Through: Mr Sudhir Naagar and Mr Akhil
Gusain, Advocates

versus

ANUJA HOODA JAIN & ANR.Defendants
Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Jain, Respondent
No.2 in person.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Defendants seeks some time to file a reply to an application being I.A. 11832/2026 filed on behalf of the Plaintiff under Order XII Rule 6 read with Section 151 of the CPC.
2. Let a reply be filed within a period of four weeks from today.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 24.09.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 28, 2026
Prateek